RESOLUTION NO. 732

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES REGARDING UPGRADES TO AERIAL IMAGING OF ALBANY COUNTY

Introduced: 11/12/24

By Conservation, Sustainability, and Green Initiatives Committee:

WHEREAS, The New York State Office of Information Technology Services has notified Albany County of the opportunity to upgrade aerial imaging of Albany County for use by various agencies and municipalities, and

WHEREAS, The Department of Economic Development, Conservation and Planning has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with the New York State Office of Information Technology Services in an amount not to exceed \$41,000 toward the cost of imaging upgrades for Albany County for a term commencing immediately and ending December 31, 2025, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with the New York State Office of Information Technology Services in an amount not to exceed \$41,000 toward the cost of imaging upgrades for Albany County for a term commencing immediately and ending December 31, 2025, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.